502448067 08/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adam L Smith	08/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medindica-Pak, Inc.
Street Address:	9701 NE 120th Place
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13958601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-909-2601

Email: jackromano@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9701 NE 120th Place

Address Line 4: Kirkland, WASHINGTON 98034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack W. Romano	
Signature:	/Jack W. Romano/	
Date:	08/06/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=WiestAssign_Nuchain_20130806Cont_07#page1.tif source=WiestAssign_Nuchain_20130806Cont_07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030952 FRAME: 0606 OF \$40.00 15958601

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Adam L. Smith	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Medindica-Pak, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 5, 2013	Street Address: 9701 NE 120th Place		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kirkland		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Washington Country: United States Zip: 98034		
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
13/958,601			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name: Jack W. Romano/Medindica-Pak, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address 9701 NE 120th Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Kirkland State: Washington Zip: 98034	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: 206-909-2601	Deposit Account Number EFS Web payment		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name filed by EFS Web		
9. Signature: //ash (e) /aman	08/06/2013		
Jack W. Romano Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 030952 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Adam L. Smith, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR and being referred to herein as "I" and "MY" and "ME") residing at 39970 Regency Way, Palm Desert, CA 92211 am a joint inventor named in United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/958,601 titled "NuChain NuPurposing Container Conditioning Method and Apparatus" having a filing date of August 4th, 2013.

AND, WHEREAS, MEDINDICA-PAK, INC., A Washington corporation, having a place of business at 9701 NE 120th Place, Kirkland, WA 98034 (herein after referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said Patent Application and the invention(s) disclosed in said Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE MY entire right and title to and interest in said Patent Application and said invention(s) including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in MY name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all patent applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ME.

Executed at Kirkland, Washington, this 5th day of August, 2013.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING

On this day personally appeared before me, Adam L. Smith known to be the individual described in and who executed the written and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as free will and as a voluntary act and deed, for the purposes mentioned therein.

Given under my hand and official seal this 5th day of August, 2013.

(Seal or Stamp)

Notary Public State of Washington CHELSEA MORĞAN My Appointment Expires Jun 18, 2016 HELSEA MORG

Printed Name

Notary Public in the State of Washington Residing at: Washington

My appointment expires: 06.18.2016

PATENT **REEL: 030952 FRAME: 0608**

RECORDED: 08/06/2013